TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Liberty Media LLC		101/07/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corcom, Inc. c/o FUN Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	175 Bloor Street East
Internal Address:	Suite 803, Attn: Stephen Tucker
City:	Toronto, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M4W 3R8
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3140963	\$KILLJAM
Registration Number:	2682398	DON BEST SPORTS
Registration Number:	2579789	DON BEST SPORTS
Registration Number:	2477640	ОСТОРІ
Registration Number:	3204912	JELLY POP
Registration Number:	2459502	
Registration Number:	2877181	TOPTHIS!
Registration Number:	2815068	HANGMANIA
Registration Number:	2815067	WORD CUBES
Registration Number:	2815066	SOLITAIRE RUSH
Registration Number:	2975513	IT'S ONLY A GAME. UNTIL YOU PLAY IT.
Registration Number:	2987065	SKILLGAMMON
Registration Number:	2972494	BLOCKWERX
	1	TRADEMARK

900099559 **REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0400**

Registration Number:	2565816	WORLDWINNER	
Registration Number:	2409512	FANBALL	
Registration Number:	2347359	FANBALL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)298-0940

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-299-8385

Email: dschachter@sah.com
Correspondent Name: David N. Schachter

Address Line 1: 633 17th St.
Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 057351364

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David N. Schachter
Signature:	/David N. Schachter/
Date:	02/20/2008

Total Attachments: 2

source=liberty security release#page1.tif source=liberty security release#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0401

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST is effective as of January 7, 2008 by Liberty Media LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation ("<u>Grantee</u>"), in favor of Corcom, Inc., a Nevada corporation, SkillJam Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation, WorldWinner.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Octopi, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Fantasy Sports Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, "<u>Grantors</u>").

WHEREAS, Grantee was the holder of a security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule 1 hereto (collectively the "Collateral") pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 20, 2007 (the "Agreement"), by Grantors in favor of Grantee, which Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 9, 2007 at Reel/Frame 003597/0690, 003596/0265, 003597/0738, 003597/0726 and 003597/0743; and

WHEREAS, Grantee's security interest in the Collateral has been released; and

WHEREAS, Grantors and Grantee wish to record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office a notice of such release;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Grantee hereby gives notice of the release of the security interest granted in the Collateral pursuant to the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest to be executed as of the date first above written.

By:

LIBERTY MEDIA LLC

Name:

Name: Title:

David J.A. Flowers Senior Vice President &

Treasurer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0402

SCHEDULE 1

Mark:	Registration Number:	Date of Registration:
\$KILLJAM (and design)	3140963	09/12/2006
DON BEST SPORTS	2682398	09/04/2003
DON BEST SPORTS	2579789	06/11/2002
OCTOPI (and design)	2477640	08/14/2001
JELLY POP	3204912	02/06/2007
OCTOPUS (design only)	2459502	06/12/2001
TOPTHIS!	2877181	08/24/2004
HANGMANIA	2815068	02/17/2004
WORD CUBES	2815067	02/17/2004
SOLITAIRE RUSH	2815066	02/17/2004
IT'S ONLY A GAME. UNTIL YOU PLAY IT.	2975513	07/26/2005
SKILLGAMMON	2987065	08/23/2005
BLOCKWERX	2972494	07/19/2005
WORLDWINNER	2565816	04/30/2002
FANBALL	2409512	11/28/2000
FANBALL	2347359	05/02/2000

RECORDED: 02/20/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003722 FRAME: 0403